3. Shoping the rood plotform, including creoting ditches ond outlets.
4. Excovotion ond embonkment.

3. Lot Division
The works cre presented os o single {0'l} lot.

4. Estimoted Cost
The estimoted cost of ihe projeci following preliminory studies is 65,000,000 (sixty-five
million) CFA froncs, inclusive of oll toxes.

5. Estimqled Execution Time
The moximum period ollowed by the Controcling Authority for the completion of
the works, os per this Tender, is three (03) colendor months. This period storts from
the dote of notificotion of the Order to commence the works.